

OD-1

IA NO. CA/20/2014
(Old No: CA/566/2014)
In CP/316/1981
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD. (IN LIQN.) –AND
KOLAY PROPERTIES PVT LTD.
-VS-
O.L, H.C. CAL. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 24th December, 2021.

Appearance:
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.

The Court : None appears on behalf of the Official Liquidator nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf.

Let this matter appear on 14 January, 2022.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to serve a notice on the Official Liquidator and inform them of the returnable date. The Official Liquidator is also directed to file a Status Report in respect of the company in liquidation on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)