

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/20/2014 (Old No: CA/566/2014)
In CP/316/1981

KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD. (IN LIQN.) -ANDVs
KOLAY PROPERTIES PVT LTD. -VS- O.L, H.C. CAL. &
ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 26th February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for the applicant

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
...for the Sumati Chand Dakalia

Ms. Rashmi Singhee, Adv.
Mr. A. Dutta, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Sr. Adv. Appears on V.C.
Mr. Rajiv Lall, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Mitra Neogy, Adv.
..for Official Liquidator

The Court:- The Official Liquidator has submitted a report.

According to Mr. Lall, learned Counsel appearing for Official Liquidator, some further steps are to be taken against the occupiers. The process of ascertaining such names, is in progress.

The Official Liquidator shall take necessary steps in this regard.

Heard in part.

Adjourned to 24th March, 2025.

CA/21/2025 may be taken up on that date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
AR(CR)