

OD 16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
IA NO. CA/21/2025  
In CP/316/1981

IN THE MATTER OF KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
-AND  
IN THE MATTER OF SUMATI CHAND DAKALIA  
-VS  
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Prasad, Adv.

The Court:- On prayer of Mr. Mukherjee, Learned Counsel, the matter is  
adjourned to 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)