

OD 32+33

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/21/2025
In CP/316/1981

IN THE MATTER OF :
KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs

IN THE MATTER OF :
SUMATI CHAND DAKALIA
-VS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT CALCUTTA
WITH

IA NO. CA/20/2014
(Old No: CA/566/2014)
In CP/316/1981

KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD. (IN LIQN.)
-AND

KOLAY PROPERTIES PVT LTD.
-VS-

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 19th June, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. S.Dasgupta,Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee,Adv.
...for applicant in CA/21/2025.
Mr. Debashis Kundu,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Indranil Nandi,Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar,Adv.
...for applicant in CA/20/2014.
Ms. Debjani Mitra Neogi,Adv.
...for Official Liquidator in CA/21/2025 & CA/20/2014.

The Court:- Copy of CA No. 21 of 2025 shall be served in course of the day upon all the parties.

Let this application appear along with CA No. 20 of 2014 in the list on 3rd July, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)