

OD-26 & 27

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/21/2025
In CP/316/1981
IN THE MATTER OF KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
IN THE MATTER OF SUMATI CHAND DAKALIA -VSOFFICIAL
LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT

IA NO. CA/20/2014 (Old No: CA/566/2014)
In CP/316/1981
KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD. (IN LIQN.) -ANDVs
KOLAY PROPERTIES PVT LTD. -VS- O.L, H.C. CAL. & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 17th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Debashis Kundu, Sr. Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the petitioner, the matter will appear in the list after four weeks.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)