

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. CA/21/2025
In CP/316/1981

IN THE MATTER OF KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD.
(IN LIQN.)

Vs

IN THE MATTER OF SUMATI CHAND DAKALIA -VS-OFFICIAL
LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT

IA NO. CA/20/2014 (Old No: CA/566/2014)
In CP/316/1981

KOLAY BISCUIT CO. PVT.LTD. (IN LIQN.) -AND-Vs-
KOLAY PROPERTIES PVT LTD. -VS- O.L, H.C. CAL. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 7th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sourojit.Dasgupta,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Prasad,Adv.

...for applicant in CA/21/2025.

Mr. Debashis Kundu,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Indranil Nandi,Adv.

Mr. Sayak Konar,Adv.

...for applicant in CA/20/2014.

Mr. Rajiv Lall, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Debjani Mitra Neogi,Adv.

Mr. Sattwik Kundu, Adv.

...for Official Liquidator in CA/21/2025 & CA/20/2014.

The Court:- Rejoinder, filed in Court today be kept in record.

The matter will appear in the list on 18th June, 2026 at 2 pm for hearing.

Pleadings shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)